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Wednesday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 34

RESULTS FOR THE NIGHT
                   Beat The House Team #25 bowled 2591
Strikekanda        2710   Turkey Hunters     2720   FAAFO         2818
Not Another 7 Pin  2697   7even Zero         2805   ABL           2724
The Challengers    2638   Fire In The Hole   2844   Shottas       2761
Pocket Pounders    2684   Lucky Strikez      2782   LMAS Off!     2721
Junkyard Dogs      2714   Haven't Decided    2846   4 Rascals     2699
The Fockers        2745   Gutter Hookers     2717   Spare Me      2650
Bowling Stones     2707   F U L L of ....    2662   The PITAs     2631
Wicked Rollers     2634   Mental Defects     2613   Rollin Rocks  2602
                  House Team bowled #19 and not beat 2846

Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Scratch HDCP HDCP High High Year-To-Date

Place # Team Name Won Lost HDCP Pins Sers Game Sers Game WON Lane

1 9 A B L 12 2 5533 3715 2809 977 1900 674 12 17
2 13 Shottas 12 2 5492 4922 2761 960 2476 865 12 21
3 29 Rollin Rocks 12 2 5244 4620 2642 973 2330 869 12 3
4 23 Fire In the Hole 10 4 5611 5125 2844 991 2601 910 10 31
5 20 7even Zero 10 4 5608 5308 2805 1041 2655 991 10 24
6 18 Strikekanda 10 4 5605 5173 2895 1038 2679 966 10 22
7 27 Wicked Rollers 10 4 5192 4196 2634 952 2136 786 10 1
8 19 Haven't Decided 9 5 5567 4781 2846 980 2424 881 9 27
9 24 FAAFO 9 5 5503 4801 2818 991 2467 874 9 28

10 8 Pocket Pounders 9 5 5415 4785 2731 949 2416 844 9 12
11 4 The Challengers 9 5 5409 3969 2771 961 2051 721 9 8
12 31 Strike Force 9 5 5311 4441 2763 959 2328 814 9 5
13 33 VBoys 9 5 5018 3950 2580 912 2046 734 9 6
14 1 Turkey Hunters 8 6 5372 4964 2720 960 2516 892 8 9
15 5 Lucky Strikez 8 6 5372 4907 2782 961 2530 877 8 13
16 12 Junkyard Dogs 7 7 5446 4402 2732 946 2210 772 7 16
17 26 The Fockers 7 7 5381 4313 2745 1004 2211 826 7 30
18 14 Gutter Hookers 7 7 5318 4202 2717 969 2159 783 7 18
19 28 LMAS Off! 7 7 5234 4064 2721 928 2136 733 7 32
20 6 4 Rascals 7 7 5212 4528 2699 967 2357 853 7 10
21 2 Hammer Time III 7 7 5189 4301 2649 939 2205 791 7 7
22 7 Quiet Storm 7 7 5189 4229 2704 925 2224 765 7 15
23 34 Spare Me 7 7 5089 3088 2650 904 1758 624 7 4
24 16 Mental Defects 5 9 5431 4741 2818 998 2473 883 5 20
25 22 Bowl Movement 5 9 5262 4260 2735 955 2273 801 5 26
26 11 Bowling Stones 4 10 5392 4363 2707 918 2238 769 4 19
27 17 F. U. L. L. of ... 4 10 5367 4299 2705 982 2171 804 4 25
28 15 The Pitas 4 10 5217 4536 2631 928 2343 821 4 23
29 25 DMS 2 4 10 5107 4204 2591 897 2123 737 4 33
30 3 Not Another 7 Pin 2 12 5222 4901 2697 919 2517 859 2 11
31 21 V I Pum Pum Riders 2 12 5107 3385 2560 911 1699 624 2 29
32 32 Charlie and His Angels 2 12 5046 2550 2552 918 1304 502 2 2
33 30 Done By Nine 2 12 5026 4459 2530 885 2380 835 2 34
34 10 Who Gives A Split 2 12 4819 4207 2458 847 2152 745 2 14
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Strike Force 804 827 917 2548 2 <---> Spare Me 877 904 869 2650 5
3-4 Hammer Time III 837 764 939 2540 3 <---> VBoys 853 783 802 2438 4
5-6 Turkey Hunters 840 920 960 2720 5 <---> The Challengers 824 961 853 2638 2
7-8 Not Another 7 Pin 919 887 891 2697 2 <---> 4 Rascals 967 927 805 2699 5

9-10 Lucky Strikez 909 961 912 2782 3 <---> Pocket Pounders 938 797 949 2684 4
11-12 Quiet Storm 822 854 809 2485 5 <---> Who Gives A Split 830 847 781 2458 2
13-14 A B L 918 917 889 2724 5 <---> Junkyard Dogs 883 888 943 2714 2
15-16 Bowling Stones 887 913 907 2707 2 <---> Gutter Hookers 898 922 897 2717 5
17-18 Shottas 923 906 932 2761 7 <---> Mental Defects 865 875 873 2613 0
19-20 The Pitas 905 809 917 2631 2 <---> Strikekanda 833 945 932 2710 5
21-22 F. U. L. L. of ... 982 797 883 2662 2 <---> 7even Zero 966 924 915 2805 5
23-24 Haven't Decided 946 965 935 2846 7 <---> Bowl Movement 856 823 848 2527 0
25-26 V I Pum Pum Riders 827 911 809 2547 0 <---> FAAFO 865 991 962 2818 7
27-28 Fire In the Hole 991 899 954 2844 5 <---> The Fockers 859 1004 882 2745 2
29-30 DMS 2 897 897 797 2591 2 <---> LMAS Off! 888 928 905 2721 5
31-32 Wicked Rollers 851 871 912 2634 5 <---> Done By Nine 781 872 843 2496 2
33-34 Rollin Rocks 864 841 897 2602 5 <---> Charlie and His Angel 809 825 918 2552 2

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18

Wk03  08/28  27- 32  29- 34  31- 33   2-  4   1-  6   3-  8   5- 10   7- 12   9- 14
Wk04  09/04  23- 30  25- 32  27- 34  29- 33   2- 31   4-  6   1-  8   3- 10   5- 12

19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34
Wk03  08/28  11- 16  13- 18  15- 20  17- 22  19- 24  21- 26  23- 28  25- 30
Wk04  09/04   7- 14   9- 16  11- 18  13- 20  15- 22  17- 24  19- 26  21- 28

Individual High Averages
Men 248.67 Steven Benjamin 244.33 Chris Thompson 235.67 Marquel Mapp
Women 215.33 Sonja Teague 192.00 Becky Dodd 191.33 Michelle Livermore

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

916 7even Zero 2655 7even Zero 1004 The Fockers 2846 Haven't Decided
910 Fire In the Hole 2601 Fire In the Hole 991 Fire In the Hole 2844 Fire In the Hole
892 Turkey Hunters 2530 Lucky Strikez 991 FAAFO 2818 FAAFO

Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 835 Marquel Mapp 318 John Manchester 760 Steven Benjamin 278 Jacob Neese

807 Patrick Marchman 294 Talmadge Andrews 717 Patrick Stewart 278 Christian Knowles
789 Baha Rasheed 287 Charlie Bussey III 707 Reggie Lewis 267 Solomon Jones III

Women 772 Arlene Gasior 270 Michelle Livermore 649 Sonja Teague 215 Becky Dodd
716 Gail Laws 249 Melinda Alcorn 531 Leigh Tipps 184 Donna Halron
690 Ardie Harrison 244 Daniella Johnson 494 Trudy Milons 177 Tamika Saba

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Series Team Handicap Game Team Scratch Series Team Scratch Game

2895 Strikekanda 1041 7even Zero 2601 Fire In the Hole 892 Turkey Hunters
2846 Haven't Decided 1004 The Fockers 2530 Lucky Strikez 883 Mental Defects
2818 FAAFO 982 F. U. L. L. of ... 2517 Not Another 7 Pin 869 Rollin Rocks

Handicap Series Handicap Game Scratch Series Scratch Game
Men 847 Billy Humphrey 318 John Manchester 760 Steven Benjamin 279 Jack York

835 Marquel Mapp 306 David Selman 759 Christian Knowles 279 Maurice Holman
807 Patrick Marchman 296 Jacob Neese 733 Chris Thompson 270 Talmadge Andrews

Women 772 Arlene Gasior 271 Katie Cooper 649 Sonja Teague 236 Michelle Livermore
739 Michele Walker 255 Becky Dodd 551 Gail Laws 193 Terrica Strozier
690 Ardie Harrison 255 Tamika Saba 531 Leigh Tipps 184 Donna Halron
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Team Rosters
HDCP HDCP High High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Sers Game Sers Game -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Turkey Hunters
Mike Ruffin Jr bk191 26 1119 6 669 234 591 208 185 198 208 591 669
Nate Summa bk195 22 1215 6 704 269 638 247 195 173 209 577 643
Jason Berry bk210 9 1374 6 730 272 703 263 181 259 263 703 730
Michael Hawkins bk207 11 1256 6 678 233 645 222 211 222 212 645 678
2 - Hammer Time III
Trudy Milons bk156 57 981 6 665 232 494 175 175 149 170 494 665
Dick Minerley bk157 56 983 6 716 246 548 190 146 122 167 435 603
Ronnie Penland bk194 23 1075 6 607 231 538 208 161 186 190 537 606
Tony Milons bk206 12 1262 6 668 276 632 264 207 159 264 630 666
3 - Not Another 7 Pin
Bob Matt bk183 33 1062 6 639 223 540 190 170 190 180 540 639
Chip Stewart bk200 18 646 3 700 273 646 255 255 196 195 646 700
Patrick Stewart bk222 0 1359 6 717 256 717 256 232 256 229 717 717
Chris Thompson bk214 5 733 3 748 272 733 267 0 0
Cheyenne Ergle bk210 9 1101 6 641 236 614 227 202 185 227 614 641
John Poff bk213 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 - The Challengers
Charlie Bussey III bk161 53 1060 6 694 287 535 234 156 234 135 525 684
Alvinia Bussey bk125 85 795 6 665 232 410 147 124 123 138 385 640
Sam Eidson bk159 54 900 6 636 235 474 181 128 140 158 426 588
Charles Bussey bk166 48 1214 6 776 292 632 244 176 224 182 582 726
5 - Lucky Strikez
David Fuentes bk175 40 510 3 630 234 510 194 159 194 157 510 630
Baha Rasheed bk181 35 1280 6 789 268 684 233 227 224 233 684 789
Kevin Alston bk189 27 579 3 660 244 579 217 0 0
Farhan Rasheed bk209 9 1169 6 619 256 592 247 204 181 192 577 604
Christian Knowles bk220 0 1369 6 759 278 759 278 235 278 246 759 759
Shanterri Banks bk174 41 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 - 4 Rascals
Terry Mabrey bk209 9 1229 6 706 254 679 245 245 242 192 679 706
Donna Halron bk161 53 905 6 646 237 487 184 168 184 135 487 646
Kenny Daniel bk193 24 1086 6 625 236 553 212 212 158 183 553 625
William Wellmaker bk188 28 1308 6 754 273 670 245 228 229 181 638 722
7 - Quiet Storm
Lenwood Jett bk164 50 977 6 652 230 502 180 180 170 125 475 625
Terrica Strozier bk187 29 990 6 600 222 513 193 166 160 151 477 564
Jabari Strozier bk188 28 1217 6 743 256 659 228 186 157 215 558 642
Desean Williams bk161 53 1045 6 709 260 550 207 130 207 158 495 654

8 - Pocket Pounders
Dana R. Clark bk201 17 1223 6 685 248 634 231 223 142 224 589 640
William Wahnon bk193 24 1190 6 730 267 658 243 210 159 163 532 604
Erick Huezo 171 44 1030 6 663 225 525 179 177 169 179 525 663
Jacob Neese bk199 18 1342 6 777 296 723 278 223 222 278 723 777
9 - A B L
Michele Walker bk83 123 675 6 739 258 370 135 106 115 84 305 674
Ardie Harrison bk119 90 776 6 690 236 420 146 142 146 132 420 690
Leo Vergel bk164 50 1191 6 746 262 596 212 199 198 199 596 746
Carlos Waters bk175 40 1073 6 699 244 579 204 168 155 171 494 614

10 - Who Gives A Split
Matt Eason bk181 35 984 6 619 219 514 184 160 172 138 470 575
Andrew Payne bk165 49 903 6 634 223 487 174 174 152 161 487 634
Victor Green bk198 19 0 0 0 0 v200 v200 v200 600 600
Rich Vanderheyden bk200 18 1120 6 649 239 595 221 194 221 180 595 649
Aurthamiso Burch bk184 32 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 - Bowling Stones
Jeff Haugen bk169 45 1067 6 671 256 536 211 151 198 187 536 671
Doug Mussler bk163 51 1046 6 688 261 535 210 166 167 178 511 664
Seth Robinson bk170 45 552 3 687 240 552 195 177 195 180 552 687
Tim Haugen bk161 53 1098 6 731 252 572 199 199 159 168 526 685
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HDCP HDCP High High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Sers Game Sers Game -1- -2- -3- Total Total
12 - Junkyard Dogs
Zeke Thomas bk146 66 867 6 640 238 442 172 124 129 172 425 623
Dexter Mapp bk180 36 1063 6 640 228 532 192 173 192 167 532 640
Tim Moore bk183 33 1058 6 640 230 541 197 173 147 197 517 616
Marquel Mapp bk176 39 1414 6 835 295 718 256 239 246 233 718 835

13 - Shottas
Sonja Teague bk194 23 1292 6 718 258 649 235 206 220 223 649 718
Sean Davis bk200 18 1150 6 690 234 636 216 216 208 212 636 690
Stephen Ferbee III bk186 30 1209 6 711 266 621 236 192 191 205 588 678
Rudy Sanders III bk193 24 1271 6 740 281 668 257 214 192 197 603 675
14 - Gutter Hookers
Andre Williams 150 63 903 6 738 267 504 189 189 177 138 504 738
Marcus Brown bk184 32 1148 6 675 266 579 234 147 234 188 569 665
Travis Newby 188 28 1128 6 699 256 591 220 211 160 220 591 699
Miles Harden bk175 40 528 3 648 243 528 203 a165 a165 a165 495 615
Elijah Newby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 - The Pitas
Fred Wheeler bk170 45 560 3 695 237 560 192 0 0
Katie Cooper bk152 61 957 6 691 271 508 210 148 160 141 449 632
Ray Gillison bk193 24 1191 6 718 282 646 258 199 189 258 646 718
Dana Grant bk218 1 1233 6 656 237 653 236 236 194 223 653 656
Keenan Witter bk208 10 595 3 625 236 595 226 226 170 199 595 625
16 - Mental Defects
Donald Manfredi bk148 64 961 6 694 245 502 181 168 119 172 459 651
Andrew Casciotti bk196 21 1284 6 706 262 643 241 241 181 221 643 706
John Barkley bk207 11 1299 6 710 259 677 248 180 248 194 622 655
Jack York bk198 19 1197 6 710 298 653 279 161 212 171 544 601
17 - F. U. L. L. of ...
Michelle Livermore bk182 34 1148 6 702 270 600 236 236 150 162 548 650
Rick Livermore Sr bk164 50 893 6 673 239 523 189 123 107 140 370 520
Arlene Gasior bk129 81 947 6 772 270 529 189 189 181 159 529 772
Doug Narby bk205 13 1311 6 720 269 681 256 256 181 244 681 720
Kristina Narby bk159 54 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 - Strikekanda
Talmadge Andrews bk193 24 1351 6 757 294 685 270 176 270 239 685 757
Gerald Fulton bk207 11 1347 6 731 265 698 254 220 254 224 698 731
Jimmy Howard III bk195 22 562 3 628 276 562 254 a185 a185 a185 555 621
Billy Humphrey bk203 15 1358 6 847 314 802 299 180 164 212 556 601
Jerome McCrary bk219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 - Haven't Decided
Connie Moore bk148 64 440 3 632 219 440 155 146 155 139 440 632
Keith Ellington bk179 36 1233 6 743 259 635 223 191 223 221 635 743
Walter Underwood bk179 36 1190 6 722 248 614 212 212 190 212 614 722
Terry Neese bk190 27 1297 6 749 262 668 235 234 234 200 668 749
Darrius Taylor bk220 0 621 3 621 248 621 248 0 0
20 - 7even Zero
Reggie Lewis bk206 12 1368 6 743 268 707 256 246 225 236 707 743
Tim Lee bk199 18 1355 6 763 275 709 257 221 232 193 646 700
Martrell Bentley bk198 19 1266 6 705 243 648 224 224 212 212 648 705
Alex Puckett bk218 1 1319 6 668 266 665 265 225 205 224 654 657
Chris Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bobby White bk205 13 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 - V I Pum Pum Riders
Erik Radde bk108 100 567 6 599 203 299 103 103 96 100 299 599
Joey Brown bk138 73 931 6 707 272 488 199 147 199 142 488 707
Vernon Philpot bk149 63 907 6 647 234 458 171 146 171 132 449 638
Sean Samuel bk163 51 980 6 683 251 530 200 144 158 148 450 603
Jada Jeffries bk137 74 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 - Bowl Movement
Rich Daluga bk153 60 907 6 642 236 462 176 154 127 164 445 625
Greg Norton bk150 63 477 3 666 233 477 170 a140 a140 a140 420 609
David Selman bk185 31 1293 6 827 306 734 275 191 179 189 559 652
Mike Baker bk191 26 563 3 641 223 563 197 191 197 175 563 641
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HDCP HDCP High High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Sers Game Sers Game -1- -2- -3- Total Total
23 - Fire In the Hole
Anthony Holt bk157 56 1014 6 697 259 529 203 203 146 180 529 697
Carlos Frye bk212 7 1349 6 705 272 684 265 214 225 245 684 705
Donald Holt bk208 10 1270 6 672 262 642 252 214 224 190 628 658
Steven Benjamin bk211 8 1492 6 784 287 760 279 279 223 258 760 784
Keon Merriett bk198 19 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Smalls bk207 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 - FAAFO
Oliver Givhan bk202 16 1321 6 729 271 681 255 203 255 223 681 729
Kevin Jackson bk193 24 1171 6 691 236 619 212 204 212 203 619 691
Ty Jackson bk201 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Culpepper bk191 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
Joshua Pierce bk178 37 1078 6 688 246 577 209 163 129 209 501 612
John Manchester bk175 40 1231 6 786 318 666 278 178 278 210 666 786

25 - DMS 2
Daniella Johnson bk88 118 329 3 683 244 329 126 126 124 79 329 683
Shameka Holman bk173 42 902 6 610 217 484 175 167 133 118 418 544
Solomon Jones III bk208 10 703 3 733 277 703 267 223 213 267 703 733
Maurice Holman bk229 0 1366 6 735 279 735 279 211 257 163 631 631
Durell Holman bk121 89 304 3 571 198 304 109 0 0
Donnie Sokolowski bk190 27 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 - The Fockers
Amber Marchman bk135 76 810 6 648 236 420 160 113 147 160 420 648
Jason Jones Sr bk184 32 1073 6 638 246 542 214 148 214 169 531 627
Chris Marchman bk183 33 1108 6 663 245 564 212 200 212 152 564 663
Patrick Marchman bk178 37 1322 6 807 290 696 253 220 253 223 696 807
Mike Marchman bk195 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 - Wicked Rollers
Gary Dodd Sr. bk164 50 920 6 613 210 463 160 147 156 160 463 613
Jennie Honea bk151 62 419 3 605 220 419 158 a141 a141 a141 423 609
Becky Dodd bk183 33 1152 6 713 255 614 222 204 195 215 614 713
Doyle Honea bk196 21 1282 6 709 268 646 247 193 213 230 636 699
28 - LMAS Off!
Sherri B. New bk136 75 833 6 655 239 430 164 164 149 117 430 655
Gail Laws bk158 55 990 6 716 242 551 187 182 187 182 551 716
Leigh Tipps bk172 43 1036 6 660 229 531 186 162 183 186 531 660
Earl Jameson bk195 22 581 3 647 227 581 205 0 0
Joe W Mitchell bk195 22 624 3 690 247 624 225 185 214 225 624 690
Brett Sawulski bk199 18 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 - Rollin Rocks
Jim Rubis bk193 24 1180 6 663 269 591 245 149 245 195 589 661
Devin Welch 181 35 1091 6 653 248 548 213 202 166 180 548 653
Shawn Buzbee 182 34 548 3 650 248 548 214 a172 a172 a172 516 618
Kyle Rubis bk207 11 1285 6 681 267 648 256 237 154 246 637 670
30 - Done By Nine
Clint Strefling bk204 14 1204 6 657 260 615 246 203 236 150 589 631
Linda Martin bk121 89 393 3 660 242 393 153 90 150 153 393 660
Jared McNeal bk201 17 1188 6 651 231 600 214 214 179 207 600 651
Schrodrick Carter bk198 19 1074 6 634 223 577 204 135 168 194 497 554

31 - Strike Force
Tamika Saba 158 55 948 6 669 255 489 195 165 147 177 489 669
Robert Poff bk181 35 1044 6 666 274 561 239 140 164 179 483 588
Brandon Crockett 195 22 1172 6 657 239 588 216 195 180 213 588 657
Robert Poff Jr bk189 27 1277 6 805 283 724 256 159 191 203 553 634
32 - Charlie and His Angels
Bobby Upshaw Jr 109 99 328 3 625 245 328 146 a99 a99 a99 297 594
Patrice Johnson 111 98 668 6 650 243 347 142 104 101 142 347 650
Katrece Cage 110 99 662 6 662 236 350 132 105 113 132 350 662
Paula Williams 102 106 510 5 621 241 285 129 a85 96 129 310 646

33 - VBoys
Trung Chu 142 70 852 6 639 227 450 164 129 132 141 402 591
Hai Tran 178 37 1072 6 695 262 560 217 202 172 186 560 695
Phu Huynh 149 63 896 6 639 216 471 160 154 125 146 425 593
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HDCP HDCP High High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Sers Game Sers Game -1- -2- -3- Total Total
34 - Spare Me
Darren Alcorn 135 76 811 6 736 266 460 174 128 174 158 460 736
Melinda Alcorn 77 128 467 6 665 249 260 114 114 89 57 260 665
Anita Young 84 122 254 3 620 229 254 107 64 83 107 254 620
Jerry Young 118 91 356 3 629 222 356 131 131 118 107 356 629
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